

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1214/2025

Maithlisharan Bansal S/o Shri Jagdish Sharan

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Hemant Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

13/11/2025

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Shikha Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent(s)-State.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply copy of the memo of appeal in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General.

List this case on 02.12.2025 along with D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 934/2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

MAHIMA/19