

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 934/2025
CNR: RJHC020660622025 | URN: SAW / 1982U / 2025
Arvind Kumar Bhardwaj Adopted S/o Smt. Sundari Wife Of Pt.
Madhav Lal Ji

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 867/2025
(CNR: RJHC020609852025 | URN: SAW / 1814U / 2025)
2. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1432/2025
(CNR: RJHC021056492025 | URN: SAW / 3308U / 2025)
3. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 869/2025
(CNR: RJHC020609912025 | URN: SAW / 1819U / 2025)
4. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1214/2025
(CNR: RJHC020647182025 | URN: SAW / 2576U / 2025)
5. D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1215/2025
(CNR: RJHC020645812025 | URN: SAW / 2578U / 2025)

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Ms. Lipi Garg Mr. Hemant Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

28/07/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that a counter affidavit has been filed to the affidavit filed by them.

Learned Additional Advocate General wants time to get the facts verified.

List these matters again on 24.08.2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ